

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Abry -	
1. Dies Pursulus Sub Divn Municipary PS Davonbeganyear 2024 FIR No. 76124 Date	01/05/14
1. Die Sub Divn Mund and WY PS Darshoed wear 2024 FIR No The No The No.	
Bections L(/A)(c) P	B. Aut
Sections iv) Other acts 2 Sections 4670,100,200	h
Sections Sections NO United States of College Both Sections No United States Sections Time 20:45 Discontinuo In 19:10 hm. 10	9:45 hrs
d Information received Date 6405 24 Time 20:45 mg D. No. 55 at	the P. S.
1. Type of Information - Written Most Wall the (TMPC)	
The state of the s	
b) Address Af - Bannadha more Br Barrah Mark Dist - Purchia Best No. JL No - 41 AL M	56
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S	
	DS Pinh
Name: ASI OHam Mandal of Barabargar. ASI OHam Mandal of Barabargar.	124.,42
b) Father's / Husband's Name 90 Gold Manage	
c) Date / Year of birth wi. 47 yr. d) Nationality of Nationality o) Address will Nadian, Mistimahal, ward No -6 PS-Purnlia [7],	Destolumbe
	-
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	7
1) Bholanath Mahato Sto Bibhuti Mahato. of - Puiganga, PS-Barabayar, Dest-Pw	
1 Post of the part	0.
at - Priganga, PS - Barabayar, Dest-Pw	rulia,
1 4	
· ·	
23.84	
	-
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	4
9. Prticulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Seland one will.	Colona
Oluston Lawicane Continuing 18/619 htean 155 A ID	guer,
Plustice Jassicane Centiming 18(Eighteen) 155 A ID &	Lieu
IO. Total value of properties stolen/involved	11
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no , if any:	***************************************
	-
The original Corittee Compleint of the Compleins has been tracted as FIR is attached herewith	+ Whith
The original words	
has been Isralled ast IR is attached herewith	
	A 5
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) ws	Ad
S. Accord takers. On the above report reveals construction on one of of a community and an accordance and accor	-
	1
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed ASI Malay Sarkw to t	ake up the
vestigation/transferred to P. S	
e Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of	reast 3
As per order 9 registerned this	17
As per order megisteral mas	
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station wi	
MINTON!	
Uffam Many 1 105 29. Namo: PARTHA SARATHI CHA	
Signature/Thumb Impression of Annie Rank 1/C Barnbary are 9	5
Do son to Go Pal	ec. 04
Number 2 any 1 100 pector with any 1 mspector-m-charge	-
Barabazar Police Station	
Dist -Purulia	

Ref: Barabazar P.S G.D.E No-41 Dtd-01.05.2024.

Sub: Complaint against Bhalanath Mahato (25 yrs) S/o Bibhuti Mahato of Vill-Puijanga, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia to start a specific case under proper section of Law.

Sir,

In producing here with one arrested accused person namely Bhalanath Mahato (25 yrs) S/o Bibhuti Mahato of Vill-Puijanga, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia along with Memo of arrest, Seizure List, Check List and seized article i.e-01 (One) white colour Plastic Jarikane containing approx 18 (Eighteen) liters of I.D liquors (Cholai) from which 500 ML ID Liquor (Cholai) kept as sample from mother contrabands.

I, ASI Uttam Mandal of Barabazar PS do hereby lodge this complaint against Bhalanath Mahato (25 yrs) S/o Bibhuti Mahato of Vill-Puijanga, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia, to the effect that on today i.e. 01.05.2024 during my evening mobile duty vide Barabazar PS GDE No- 41 Dtd. 01.05.2024 and C.C. No. 1809/24 Dt. 01.05.2024 received a source information that one person unauthorized keeping & selling I.D liquor (Cholai) at Bamundiha more, under Barabazar PS, Dist- Purulia. After receiving the said information to verify myself along with force (i) C/730 Tapas Mandi & (ii) C/1555 Sukdeb Mandal both of Barabazar P.S, Dist-Purulia had been to the spot to the credibility of that information and direction of LC Barabazar PS reached at about 19:05 hrs found one person was keeping & selling LD liquor (Cholai). When we reached in front of said place, then seeing the Police party, customers were fled away. During search with the help of my accompanying force, we found that the said person is stocking one white colour Plastic Jarikane containing approx 18 (Eighteen) liters of LD liquors (Cholai) and selling from that place. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents / License in respect of keeping & selling of I.D liquors (Cholai). On being asked he disclosed his identity & confessed his guilt and stated that he selling the ID liquors (Cholai) with intent to sell to make own profit. He also admitted that he had no license or any authorization to keeping and selling of ID Liquor. Accordingly, I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and label it. 500 ML of I.D liquor (Cholai) taken as sample from the mother contrabands. The seizure and label was done in between 19:10 hrs to 19:35 hrs.

Thereafter, I secured arrest of the accused person namely Bhalanath Mahato (25 yrs) S/o Bibhuti Mahato of Vill-Puijanga, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia after preparing Memo of Arrest & after observing all other formalities regarding arrest as per Cr.PC and NHRC guide line. Informed him and his relatives regarding the ground of arrest. Arrest was made on today i.e. 01.05.2024 at 19:45 Hrs. I asked the local people as witnesses but none turned up.

Under the above fact & circumstances I, therefore, pray before you that as per law a specific case may kindly be registered against Bhalanath Mahato (25 yrs) S/o Bibhuti Mahato of Vill-Puijanga, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia and also for arranging for its investigation.

Enclosed:

1) Original Seizure List

Memo of Arrest & Inspection Memo.

Check List

Yours faithfully

74

Tie.

10

(ASI Uttam Mandal) Barabazar PS, Dist-Purulia

Offam Manulal

Dt. 01.05.2024

Reuved an 01/05/24 at 20:45/m and starsted Barabagar PS Casenso - 76/24 dt .01/05/24 HS 46(A) (c) B.E Act.